502670342 02/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2716949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/16/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLOBOASIA LLC	12/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANION & BF BIOTECH INC.
Street Address:	16F NO. 3, YUANQU STREET, NANGANG DISTRICT
City:	TAIPEI
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number	
Application Number:	14011357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)357-8615 **Phone**: 7187991000

Email: chank@kitchanlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN, PLLC

Address Line 1: 141-07 20TH AVENUE, SUITE 604
Address Line 4: WHITESTONE, NEW YORK 11357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	859-A5-PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN
Signature:	/Albert Wai-Kit Chan/
Date:	02/06/2014

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 032165 FRAME: 0262

502670342

source=859-PCT NuncPro Tunc Assignment, Globoasia to Panion tw, 2013-12-01#page1.tif source=859-PCT NuncPro Tunc Assignment, Globoasia to Panion tw, 2013-12-01#page2.tif source=859-PCT NuncPro Tunc Assignment, Globoasia to Panion tw, 2013-12-01#page3.tif source=859-PCT NuncPro Tunc Assignment, Globoasia to Panion tw, 2013-12-01#page4.tif source=859-PCT NuncPro Tunc Assignment, Globoasia to Panion tw, 2013-12-01#page5.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLOBOASIA, LLC (hereinafter the "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, having its principal office and mailing address at 11427 Potomac Oaks Drive, Rockville, Maryland 20850, is an owner of the entire right, title and interest, in the United States and other foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which were disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which were disclosed but not claimed, in the patent application entitled:

FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Int'l App'l No. PCT/US2004/004646, Filed February 18, 2004, claiming priority of U.S. Serial No. 60/447,690, filed February 19, 2003 and U.S. Serial No. 60/462,684, filed April 15, 2003:

and in the patent applications identified on **Schedule A** attached hereto (collectively the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, PANION & BF BIOTECH Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of China, having its principal office and mailing address at 16F, No.3, Yuanqu Street, Nangang District, Taipei, Taiwan, is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor its ownership interest so that Assignee will own the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and/or other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers, nunc pro tunc as of January 16, 2004, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights, and in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for United States Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions. This Assignment includes the right, in the sole discretion of the Assignee and without any economic benefits retained to the Assignor, to bring suit to recover for past damages, to settle infringement claims, and to license said Patent Rights.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, or other proper governmental authorities in other countries, to issue to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent or other documents on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said applications.

The Assignor hereby agrees that the Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, and may claim every priority right that is or may be predicted upon or arise from the Patent Rights; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Assignor will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the Assignor relating to said inventions and the history thereof; will testify in all legal proceedings in which the Patent Rights may be involved; and will generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights, and all patents on said inventions, in the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee, its successors and assigns that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

Assignor

Keith Chan, President and CEO GLOBOASIA, LLC

Date: December Ist, 2013

Witness:

(signature)

RAYMOND CHURNS

(printed name of witness)

16F No. 3 Yuangu

(address of witness)

Taipei 115, Taiwan

Assignee

Jyh Min Lin, Chairman

PANION & RF/BIOTECH, Inc.

Date: Pecember 3 0/2013

Witness:

(signature)

CINDY CHIANG

(printed name of witness)

16 F. No3, Yvangu St.,

(address of witness)

Taipet Tarwan

SCHEDULE A

Docket #	Title
859-PCT-AU	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Australian App'l No. 2004213819,
	Filed August 23, 2005, National Stage App'l of Int'l App'l No.
	PCT/US2004/004646, filed February 18, 2004.
859-PCT-CA	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Canadian App'l No. 2,516,471, Filed
	August 18, 2005, National Stage App'l of Int'l App'l No.
	PCT/US2004/004646, Filed February 18, 2004.
859-PCT-CN	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Chinese App'l No. 200480004726.7,
	Filed August 19, 2005, now Chinese Patent No. ZL 200480004726.7, issued
	May 7, 2008, National Stage App'l of Int'l App'l No. PCT/US2004/004646,
	Filed February 18, 2004.
859-PCT-EA	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
,	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Eurasian App'l No. 200501322, Filed
	September 19, 2005, National Stage App'l of Int'l App'l No.
	PCT/US2004/004646, Filed February 18, 2004.
859-PCT-EP	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, European App'l No. 04712312.0, Filed
	September 13, 2005, National Stage App'l of Int'l App'l No.
	PCT/US2004/004646, Filed February 18, 2004.
859-Z-PCT-EP	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, European App'l No. 11155958.9, Filed
	February 25, 2011, a divisional application of European App'l No.
	04712312.0, Filed September 13, 2005, National Stage App'l of Int'l App'l
	No. PCT/US2004/004646, Filed February 18, 2004.
859-PCT-EP-	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
HK	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Hong Kong App'l No. 05111532.7,
	Filed December 15, 2005, Corresponding to European National Stage App'l
	of Int'l App'l No. PCT/US2004/004646, Filed February 18, 2004.
859-Z-PCT-EP-	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
HK	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Hong Kong App'l No. 12101863.8,
	Filed February 24, 2012, Corresponding to European App'l No.
	11155958.9, Filed February 25, 2011, a divisional application of European
	App'l No. 04712312.0, Filed September 13, 2005.
859-PCT-ID	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
,	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Indonesian App'l No. W00200502228,
	Filed August 19, 2005, National Stage App'l of Int'l App'l No.
	PCT/US2004/004646, Filed February 18, 2004.
859-PCT-IL	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Israeli App'l No. 170382, Filed August
	18, 2005, National Stage App'l of Int'l App'l No. PCT/US2004/004646,
	Filed February 18, 2004.

Docket #	Title
859-PCT-IN	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Indian App'l No. 00944/MUM/2005,
	Filed August 24, 2005, National Stage App'l of Int'l App'l No.
	PCT/US2004/004646, Filed February 18, 2004, claiming priority of U.S.
	Serial No. 60/447,690, Filed February 19, 2003 and U.S. Serial No.
	60/462,684, Filed April 15, 2003
859-PCT-KR	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Korean App'l No. 10-2005-7014976,
	Filed August 12, 2005, National Stage App'l of Int'l App'l No.
	PCT/US2004/004646, Filed February 18, 2004.
859-PCT-JP	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Japanese App'l No.2006-503637, Filed
	August 18, 2005, National Stage App'l of Int'l App'l No.
	PCT/US2004/004646, Filed February 18, 2004.
859-PCT-LK	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Sri Lanka App'l No. 13792, Filed
	August 18, 2005, National Stage App'l of Int'l App'l No.
	PCT/US2004/004646, Filed February 18, 2004.
859-PCT-MX	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Mexican App'l No.
	PA/A/2005/008784, Filed August 18, 2005, National Stage App'l of Int'l
	App'l No. PCT/US2004/004646, Filed February 18, 2004.
859-Z-PCT-MX	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Mexican Patent Application No.
	MX/A/2011/000585, Filed January 14, 2011, a divisional application of
	Mexican Application No. PA/a/2005/008784, Filed August 18, 2005.
859-PCT-NZ	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, New Zealand App'l No.541991, Filed
	February 18, 2004, National Stage App'l of Int'l App'l No.
	PCT/US2004/004646, Filed February 18, 2004.
859-PCT-PG	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Papua New Guinea App'l No.
	PG/P/05/00029, Filed August 18, 2005, National Stage App'l of Int'l App'l
	No. PCT/US2004/004646, Filed February 18, 2004.
859-PCT-PH	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Philippians App'l No. 1-2005-501521,
	Filed August 19, 2005, National Stage App'l of Int'l App'l No.
	PCT/US2004/004646, Filed February 18, 2004.
859-PCT-SG	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Singaporean App'l No. 200505259-2,
	Filed August 18, 2005, now Singapore Patent No. 114272, issued August
	31, 2007, National Stage App'l of Int'l App'l No. PCT/US2004/004646,
	Filed February 18, 2004.
859-PCT-VN	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, Vietnam App'l No. 1-2005-01292,
	Filed September 16, 2005, National Stage App'l of Int'l App'l No.
	PCT/US2004/004646, Filed February 18, 2004.

Docket #	Title
859-A-PCT-US	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, U.S. Serial No. 11/206,981, Filed
	August 18, 2005, Continuation-In-Part application of Int'l App. No.
	PCT/US2004/004646, Filed February 18, 2004.
859-A1-PCT-	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
US	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, U.S. Serial No. 12/711,679, Filed
	February 24, 2010, Continuation of U.S. Serial No. 11/206,981, Filed
	August 18, 2005.
859-A2-PCT-	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
US	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, U.S. serial No. 13/672,900, Filed
	November 9, 2012, a Continuation of U.S. Serial No. 12/711,679, Filed
	February 24, 2010.
859-A3-PCT-	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
US	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, U.S. serial No. 14/011,291, Filed
	August 27, 2013, a Continuation of U.S. Serial No. 13/672,900, Filed
	November 9, 2012.
859-A4-PCT-	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
US	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, U.S. serial No. 14/011,325, Filed
	August 27, 2013, a Continuation of U.S. Serial No. 13/672,900, Filed
	November 9, 2012.
859-A5-PCT-	FERRIC ORGANIC COMPOUNDS, USES THEREOF AND
US	METHODS OF MAKING SAME, U.S. serial No. 14/011,357, Filed
	August 27, 2013, a Continuation of U.S. Serial No. 13/672,900, Filed
	November 9, 2012.

RECORDED: 02/06/2014